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Quebec

10 km

ELEONORE SOUTH
(Azim ut / Go ldco rp / Eastm ain ) 

OPINACA D
(Azim ut) 

ELEONORE MINE (Goldcorp)
S urface pro jectio n
Pro ven  an d pro bable reserves:
19.61 Mt @ 6.02 g/t Au (3.79 Mo z Au)
Measured an d in dicated reso urces:
7.15 Mt @ 5.86 g/t Au (1.34 Mo z Au)
In ferred reso urces:
8.45 Mt @ 7.31 g/t Au (1.98 Mo z Au)
(as o f Jun e 30, 2017)

Inex Prospect
up to  50.9 g/t Au

Claude Prospect
0.22  g/t Au / 187 m  
in cl. 1 g/t Au / 21.5 m  (D)

Charles Prospect
up to  35.9 g/t Au

JT Prospect

_̂

Eleonore
Area

!( ≥ 1 g/t Au
!( 0.1 - 1 g/t Au

75°40'W

75°50'W76°20'W

76°30'W
52
°4
5'N

52
°4
5'N

7.32 g/t Au (so il)

Gold Prospects
(Azim ut an d partn ers)

OPINACA B
(Azim ut / Everto n  /
Hecla Optio n ) 

OPINACA A
(Azim ut / Everto n ) 

Smiley Prospect
4.24 g/t Au / 1 m  (D)

Access ro ad

Figure 1 - Press release dated December 12, 2017

Pénélope Prospect
4.26 g/t Au

D8 Prospect
2.3 g/t Au / 1.0 m  (chan n el)
0.55 g/t Au / 4.0 m  (chan n el)

Eleonore Property (Go ldco rp)
FD Prospect

Moni Prospect
79.6 g/t Au / 4.25 m (channel)
79.5 g/t Au / 5.87 m (channel)

See close-up
Figure 2

Dominic Prospect
0.61 g/t Au / 30.7 m  (D)

Cheechoo Property
(S irio s)

Eleonore Gold Mine Area
James Bay Region, Quebec, Canada

4.9 g/t Au / 45.0 m (Hole ES17-64)

Fishhook Prospect

Éric Prospect

101 g/t Au (outcrop)

1,500 g/t Au (boulder)



!

!

73

72

71

60 61 62
63

64

65

66, 67

68

69

70

59

58

57

56

54

53

52
51

50
49

48

55

Access road

Tonalite

JT Prospect
1.33 g/t Au / 7.5 m (D)
1.54 g/t Au / 5.7 m (D)
5.33 g/t Au / 8.0 m (C)
1.50 g/t Au / 16.0 m (C)

500 m

Prospective Corridor Eleonore South Property
(Azimut-Eastmain-Goldcorp JV)

Moni Prospect
79.6 g/t Au / 4.25 m (C)
79.5 g/t Au / 5.87 m (C)
8.88 g/t Au / 2.50 m (D)

Cheechoo Discovery
Main drilled area

Tonalite

Tonalite

Metasediments

Metasediments

Prospective Corridor

CHEECHOO PROPERTY (Sirios)

ELEONORE SOUTH PROPERTY
(Azimut / Eastmain / Goldcorp)

See close-up
Figures 3, 4 and 5

435,000

438,000

5,8
29

,00
0

2016 - 2017 drill hole
location
Historical drill hole
location!

Prospective corridor
incl. Moni Trend

Tonalite / metasediment
contact

Figure 2 - Press release dated December 12, 2017

Trench Prospect
76.1 g/t Au / 1.55 m (D)
1,500 g/t Au (boulder)
247.0 g/t Au (boulder)

Hole ES17-60
0.65 g/t Au / 144.0 m
incl. 5.6 g/t Au / 1.5 m
       1.9 g/t Au / 22.5 m
       16.4 g/t Au / 1.5 m

Drilling (D) - Channel (C)
Selected drilling results over core lengths (true widths unknown)

Tonalite

Metasediments

Hole ES17-64
3.0 g/t Au / 77.3 m
incl. 4.9 g/t Au / 45.0 m

101 Prospect
101.0 g/t Au (outcrop)
67.2 g/t Au (boulder)
26.1 g/t Au (outcrop)

Drilling program
(this press release)A

A

Moni Trend



22.4 g/t Au ove r 1.2 m

0.57 g/t Au ove r 19.5 m

3.15 g/t Au ove r 24.0 m
incl. 13.53 g/t Au ove r 3.0 m
19.3 g/t Au ove r 1.5 m

0.45 g/t Au ove r 87.0 m
incl. 0.88 g/t Au ove r 21.0 m

0.49 g/t Au ove r 63.0 m
incl. 0.94 g/t Au ove r 10.5 m

0.65 g/t Au ove r 147.5 m
incl. 6.13 g/t Au ove r 9.0 m

0.49 g/t Au ove r 123.5 m
incl. 4.45 g/t Au ove r 4.5 m
        12.35 g/t Au ove r 1.5 m

1.46 g/t Au ove r 45.5 m
incl. 23.1 g/t Au ove r 1.5 m
0.53 g/t Au ove r 106.0 m
incl. 11.69 g/t Au ove r 1.5 m

0.49 g/t Au ove r 76.5 m

6.61 g/t Au ove r 3.0 m
incl. 13.03 g/t Au ove r 1.5 m

76.10 g/t Au ove r 1.55 m

1.58 g/t Au ove r 12.0 m
incl. 4.67 g/t Au ove r 2.7 m
0.64 g/t Au ove r 28.5 m

0.62 g/t Au ove r 79.1 m
incl. 5.00 g/t Au ove r 4.0 m
        0.76 g/t Au ove r 21.6 m

0.51 g/t Au ove r 37.5 m
8.88 g/t Au ove r 2.5 m

0.65 g/t Au ove r 144.0 m
incl. 1.89 g/t Au ove r 22.5 m
        0.52 g/t Au ove r 52.5 m

0.91 g/t Au ove r 16.5 m

3.05 g/t Au ove r 77.3 m
incl. 4.88 g/t Au ove r 45.0 m
       13.0 g/t Au ove r 10.5 m
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250 m

Prospective Corridor Eleonore South Property
(Azimut-Eastmain-Goldcorp JV)

Figure  3 - Pre ss re le ase  dated Dece m be r 12, 2017

Me tasedim e nts

Pro
sp e
ctiv
e  C
orri
dor

Moni Prospe ct
79.6 g/t Au ove r 4.25 m  (channe l)
79.5 g/t Au ove r 5.87 m  (channe l)
51.4 g/t Au ove r 5.30 (channe l)CHEECHOO PROPERTY (Sirios)

ELEONORE S OUTH PROPERTY
(Azimut / Eastmain / Goldcorp)

Tre nch Prospe ct
1,500 g/t Au (boulde r)
992 g/t Au (boulde r)
247.0 g/t Au (boulde r)

101 Prospe ct
101.0 g/t Au (outcrop)
67.2 g/t Au (boulde r)
26.1 g/t Au (outcrop)

Mon
i Tre
nd

$

$

$

Be st com posite  gold re sults: m e tal factor ≥ 10 (g/t x m )
S e le cte d drilling re sults ove r core  le ngths (true w idths unk now n)

436,500

437,000

438,500
5,8
29
,50
0

S am ple s

!

! ≥  1.0 g /t Au : Drilling  (187) and prospecting  (109)
0.5 - 1.0 g /t Au : Drilling  (253) and prospecting  (39)

Drill hole
location

Prospective Corridor
incl. Moni Trend

Tonalite / metasediment
contact

A
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Summary of Drilling Results (2017) - 1/3
Eleonore South Property

(Azimut-Eastmain-Goldcorp JV)
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Summary of Drilling Results (2017) - 2/3
Eleonore South Property

(Azimut-Eastmain-Goldcorp JV)
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Summary of Drilling Results (2017) - 3/3
Eleonore South Property

(Azimut-Eastmain-Goldcorp JV)
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